ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, SANGRUR

SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-2024

1. (a) Holidays

FAR \ S.No. \ DATE DAY HOLIDAY ON ACCOUNT OF J
2023 |1 l 04 Apr Tues Mahavir Jayanti J
2 | 07 Apr Fri Good Friday
B |14 Apr | Fri Baisakhi
4 |22 Apr | sat Id Ul Fitr
5 05 May Fri Buddha Purnima
|6 29 Jun | Thur 1d Ul Zuha
i/ 29 Jul Sat Moharram
8 15 Aug Tues Independence Day
9 30 Aug Wed Raksha Bandhan |
10 07 Sep | Thur Janma Ashtami
11 28 Sep | Thur Milad Un Nabhi
12 02 Oct Mon Gandhi Jayanti
13 24 Oct Tues Dussehra
14 12 Nov Sun Deepawali
15 13 Nov Mon Govardhan Puja.
16 27 Nov | Mon Guru Nanak Jayanti
17 25 Dec | Mon Christmas Day
2024 |18 17 Jan [ch Guru Gobind Jayanti
19 26 Jan Fri Republic Day
20 14 Feb Wed Basant Panchami
21 8 March Fri Shivaratri
22 25 March | Mon Holi
(b). Vacation
IVSer. No. Type FROM Day TO Day SCHOOL REOPENS | Day
i Summer Vacation | 01 Jun 2023 | Thur [ 02 Jul 2023 | Sun 03 July 2023 Mon
ii Autumn Break 19 Oct 2023 | Thur | 24 Oct 2023 | Tues | 25 Oct 2023 Wed
fii Winter Break 24 Dec 2023 | Sun | 14 Jan 2024 | Sun 15 Jan 2024 Mon
2. (a). Exam schedule & result declaration ( 3" to 10" Standard)
Ser. No. EXAM DATE PTM
i. Periodic Test - | 15 May - 20 May 2023 | 31 May 2023\
i, Half Yearly 18 Sep - 26 Sep 2023 14 Oct 2023\
ii. Pre- Test -1l (Pre- Board X) 11 Dec - 16 Dec 2023 ’\'23 Dec 2oﬂ
v, Pre- Board -l (X) 15 Jan - 20 Jan 2024 ] 31 Jan 2024 1
V. Pre- Board Il (X) 12 Feb - 17 Feb 2024 \ 24 Feb 202ﬂ
vi. Annual Exam 06 Mar - 20 Mar 2024 ] 28 Mar 2024 l
(b). Exam schedule & result declaration (1% & 2"* Standard)
Ser. No. EXAM DATE PTM \
i Evaluation — | 14 Aug - 17 Aug 2023 26 Aug 2023 ]
ii. Evaluation — Il 11 Dec - 16 Dec 2023 \ 23 Dec 2023 \
ii. Evaluation -l 06 Mar - 18 Mar 2024 \ \\| 28 Mar 2024
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3. (a) INTER HOUSE CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

(SR. NO. | NAME OF THE ACTIVITY |

I | Declamation (English &Hindi) April

[ | Poster making April

| i, | Poetry (English & Hindi) May

[ v, | Essay Writing. July

[ v | Patriotic Song. August

[ vi. | Folk Dance. September
[ vii. | Debate (English & Hindi) September
[ viil. | Display Board. October

[ ix. | Rangoli. October
L% | Quiz. T November
[ i | One Act Play. November
[ xii | Card Making Comp. December

(b) Class- wise activities

(c). Sports activities

SR. NO. ACTIVITY
i. Poetry (English & Hindi)
ii. Cooking Without Fire.
ii. Declamation (English & Hindi)
iv. Fancy Dress.
V. Story Telling.
vi. Sentence Making.
Vii. Role Play.
viii. Quick Maker.
iX. Card Making.
X Dance.
Xi. Advertisement.
Xii. PPT Making
xiii. Science & S.Sc Projects.
Xiv. Class-room Decoration
XV. Spelling Bee
XVi. Drawing
Xvii. Tree plantation
: Xviil. Xtempore
' o\ XiX. Clay Modelling
AR No. A5 2 X Book review ' \
Code: 20131 XXi. Tear and Passing
&/ [xxi Calligraphy T
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S.No | House / Class Wise name of the Activity Month
i Inter Class :\_Ac:pg Ll Apr
ii Inter Class Short Race 100 & 200 Mtr | Apr
i Inter Class Jump & Throw | to V May
iv Inter house Jump & Throw May
v Inter House Chess Jul
vi Inter Class Short Races Aug |
vii Inter House Table Tennis Aug |
viii Inter House Badminton Sep
[ Inter house Tug of War Sep
X Inder House for Boys Football Oct
Xi Inter house for Girls Kho-Kho Oct
Xii Inter house Basketball Nov
Xiii Inter Class Ground Marking Nov




